*More than a promise* . . .



## **Ohio Mutual Insurance Group**

1725 Hopley Avenue, P.O. Box 111 Bucyrus, Ohio 44820-0111 419.562.3011 • 800.686.3011 omig.com

## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

April 19, 2016 Contact: Todd Boyer 419.563.0664 tboyer@omig.com

## Marcella Smith Selected to Lead Human Resources for Ohio Mutual

BUCYRUS, OH – Ohio Mutual President and CEO Mark C. Russell today announced that Marcella S. Smith will join the company effective April 25 as Vice President of Human Resources. Smith will succeed 43-year veteran Michael Horvath, who will retire after 13 years with the company on June 1.

"Marcella has an impressive professional background, with nearly three decades of experience in human resources and training," said Russell. "She brings a broad knowledge of strategy development and organizational design, and an understanding of the insurance industry –all of which will allow her to make immediate contributions as a member of our senior management team."

A resident of Mansfield, OH, Smith holds a Bachelor of Science degree from The Ohio State University, and an MBA from Ashland University. She comes to Ohio Mutual from AAA Ohio Auto Club, and has previously held HR executive and management positions at Sarnova, Inc. and School Specialty Inc.

As Vice President of Human Resources, Smith will be responsible for supporting the strategic direction of the organization in areas including talent management, succession planning, training and development, diversity, compensation, and benefits.

Ohio Mutual Insurance Group, founded in 1901 and based in Bucyrus, OH, partners with nearly 400 independent agencies to distribute quality property and casualty insurance products throughout Connecticut, Indiana, Maine, New Hampshire, Ohio, Rhode Island, and Vermont. Ohio Mutual has maintained a rating of "A / Stable" from A.M. Best Co. for 23 consecutive years, and was named to the Ward's 50 from 2009-2013. Additional company information is available at <a href="https://www.omig.com">www.omig.com</a>.

###

Passionate Innovative Partnership